



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1123/2018**

IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Abdul Wahid, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

PARAS RAM & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Phool Singh, Adv. R-2.
(M- 9810372163)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **15.07.2025**

**For referral to the Special Mediation Drive- Mediation ‘For
the Nation’**

At the joint request of the parties, the matter is referred for mediation. Accordingly list the matter before Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre on **23.07.2025 at 12:00 pm.**

Registry is requested to do the needful.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 15, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any