



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1123/2018**

IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Dhananjai Rana, Adv.

versus

PARAS RAM & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

29.08.2025

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 18.04.2023 for completion of service of R-1 and 2.

As per office note, PF has not been filed.

Learned counsel for appellant submits that settlement talks are going on between the parties and matter has been referred to Mediation Centre. He requests to keep the present matter pending till the next date of hearing. Heard.

At request, renotify on 12.12.2025 for report of settlement, if any.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 29, 2025/yo