



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 1123/2018**

IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: **Mr. Dhananjai Rana, Adv. (through
VC)**

versus

PARAS RAM & ORSRespondents

Through: **Mr. Phool Singh, Adv. for R-2.**

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

12.12.2025

%

The regular stenographer is on leave today.

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 18.04.2023 for completion of service of R-1 and 2.

As per office note, mediation report has been received and as per the same, mediation between the parties has been failed.

Let fresh notice be issued to R-1 to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks, returnable on 13.04.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 12, 2025/hb